Catalina Foothills School District

Tucson, AZ
TO: CFSD Governing Board
FROM: Amie Sams
DATE: December 4, 2013
SUBIJECT: Field Trip Requests for Approval on December 10, 2013
ORGANIZATION ACTIVITY DESTINATION DATE(S)

Canyon View

Elementary School

Fourth Grade

To enrich social studies and  San Xavier de Bac / 1/16/14 and
science benchmarks ASARCO mineral [/17/14
discovery center

Catalina Foothills High

Schoeol :

Foothills Falcon Band Camp Embry-Riddle 7/19/14 -
Marching Band Aeronautical 7/25/2014
(220 students) University, Prescott,

AZ

$0

$495



4t Grade Field Trip Itinerary

Group A
8:30 am- Load Busses

9:15 am - Arrive at ASARCO, go
directly into the mine tour.

10:30am - Board busses and travel to
San Xavier Mission.

10:50am - Unload busses and meet
tour guide at mission.

11:00 am - Mission guided tour.

11:45 am - 12:30pm Lunch at the
mission.

12:30 pm- Load busses to return to
Canyon View.

1:30pm Back at Canyon View

Group B
8:30 am- Load Busses

9:15 am - Arrive at San Xavier Mission,
go directly into the mine tour.

10:00am - Board busses and travel to
ASARCO Mine.

10:30am - Unload busses and meet
tour guide for the next tour.

10:30-11:15 am - Mine guided tour.

11:15 am ~ Load busses back to the
Mission for lunch with Group A.

11:45pm Lunch at the mission.

12:30 pm- Load busses to return to
Canyon View.

1:30pm Back at Canyon View



FOOTHILLS FALCON BAND CAMP
EMBRY RIDDLE AERONAUTICAL UNIVERSITY
PRESCOTT, AZ 2014 '

SATURDAY, JULY 19

Drum majors and some section leaders only travel with Ms. Shane-Boyd to
Prescoit to organize camp. We will leave at noon (Please double check the
leave time with Ms. Shane-Boyd on Friday.) Stay overnight at Embry Riddle in
dorms.

10:30 a.m. Student leaders meet at CFHS and finish loading

Noon Leave CFHS

1:30 p.m. Stop for lunch in Phoenix

2:30 p.m. Leave Phoenix

4:30 p.m. Arrive Embry Riddle

6:30 p.m. Dinner in Prescott

8:30 p.m. Return to camp and do decorations/set up

SUNDAY, JULY 20

6:30 a.m. Busses leave from CFHS for band camp — Plan to arrive early {o
check in and turn in booster fees.

12:00 p.m. Everyone arrives at Embry Riddle and check in near dorms.

12:30 p.m. Welcoming activities/Introductions - Ms. Shane-Boyd

1:00 p.m. Section Meetings - Outside near group meeting site

1:30 p.m.  Warm-up/Music Rehearsal

5:45 p.m. Break



6:15 p.m. Dinner
7:30 p.m. Full Band Music Rehearsals - Eagle Gym
8:45 p.m. Evening Welcoming Activities

9:30 p.m.  Students report to the gathering area outside of their dorms and
receive reminders from staff members and drum majors.

10:30 p.m. Lights out

MONDAY, JULY 21 Spirit Day -
7:00 a.m. Breakfast

8:00 a.m. Block Band to field
Marching Skills - Finish stations

8:15 .am. Warm-up Activity - Drum Majors (This includes stretching)
10:15a.m. Break

10:30 a.m. Marching

12:15 p.m. Lunch

1:15 p.m.  Sectionals/Music Rehearsals - same location as Sunday
3:30 p.m. Break

4:00 p.m.  Meet at Parking Lot to move to field

6:15 p.m. Dinner

7:30 p.m. Evening Music Rehearsal - Eagle Gym

8:45 p.m. Dance/DJ

10:00 p.m. Staff Meeting outside dance area

11:00 p.m. Lights out



TUESDAY, JULY 22

7:00 am.

8:00 a.m.

8:15 .am.

10:15a.m.

10:30 a.m

12:15 p.m.

3:30 p.m.
3:45 p.m.
5:45 p.m.
6:15 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

10:30 p.m.

11:00 p.m.

WEDNESDAY, JULY 23 Class Spirit Day — Wear something that shows

Spirit Day -
Breakfast

Block Band to field
Marching Skills - Finish stations

Warm-up Activity - Drum Majors (This includes stretching)
Break

Marching

Lunch - Cookout and swimming at the pool.

Music Rehearsal

Auxillary meet at field

Break

Dinner

Marching under the lights

Staff meeting

Lights out

your class spirit.

Sleep in day for seniors! Breakfast in bed for seniors. Be on field by 10:00

a.m.

7:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

Breakfast

Block Band to field
Marching Skills - Finish stations



8:15 .am.
10:00 a.m.
12:15 p.m.
1:15 p.m.
3:15 p.m.
3:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

7:15 p.m.
9:00 p.m.
9:45 p.m.
10:30 p.m.

11:00 p.m.
we return)

THURSDAY, JULY 24

Warm-up Activity - Drum Majors (This includes stretching)
Seniors on field — brass music rehearsal wws/perc/aux on field
Lunch

Music/Marching Rehearsal — wws music/brass on field

Break

Music/Marching Rehearsal brass music/ww’s on field

Night on the town at Freedom Station - Group 1 including seniors
leave

Group 2 leaves
Senior Night Out
Group 1 Returns to camp
Group 2 Returns to camp

Lights out (If we return later than 11:00, then lights out will be when

Section Spirit Day — Wear something that shows
your section spirit.

Sleep in day for everyone!

8:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

12:15 p.m.
1:15 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

Breakfast

Marching Rehearsal - Block Band
Review briefly — then drill

Lunch
Music/Marching Rehearsal ww’s music/brass field

Break



3:30 p.m.
530 p.m.
6:15 p.m.
7115 p.m.

8:45 p.m.

11:00 p.m.

Music/Marching Rehearsal brass music/ww’s field
Break

Dinner

Music Rehearsal at Eagle Gym

Evening Activity - Talent Show

(Plan your entries now! Fabulous prizes will be given.)

Build your own Sundae night.

lLights out

FRIDAY, JULY 25 - Band Shirt Day

7:00 am.

8:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

Breakfast - All suitcases must be packed before you leave for
breakfast.

Marching rehearsal - Block Band
Picnic Lunch at Field
Marching Rehearsal

Check out and return to Tucson with fond memories of band camp.

We will stop for food on the way back so be sure to bring money for fast food.

Please check the packing list for all items you will need.



